
1 Archbishop Carroll 8 Haverford 15

Bonner & Prendie VFMA

Ridley Bonner & Prendie

Friday, December 1 Thursday, January 4 

9:40 AM 9:30 AM

2 Penncrest 9 Ridley 16

Upper Darby Academy Park

Haverford Penncrest

Monday, December 4 Friday, January 5

9:25 AM 10:00 AM

3 Academy Park 10 Academy of Notre Dame 17

Chester STEM Academy Garnet Valley

Chichester Upper Darby

Wednesday, December 6 Wednesday, January 10
9:40 AM 9:30 AM

4 VFMA 11 Strath Haven 18

Sun Valley Del. County Christian School

Academy of Notre Dame Interboro

Thursday, December 7 Thursday, January 11

10:30 AM 9:30 AM

5 Interboro 12 Chichester 19

Penn Wood Radnor

Cardinal O'Hara Archbishop Carroll

Monday, December 11 Friday, January 12

9:40 AM 10:15 AM

6 Del. County Christian School 13 Springfield 20

Springfield Cardinal O'Hara

Garnet Valley Chester STEM Academy

Tuesday, December 12 Tuesday, January 16

10:45 AM 9:25 AM

7 Radnor 14 Sun Valley 21

Strath Haven Marple Newtown

Marple Newtown Penn Wood

Thursday, December 14 Friday, January 19 

10:00 AM 9:15 AM

PRACTICE SESSION: November 9 @ Marple Newtown 

FMFCU FOUNDATION CELEBRATION: TBD

2023-2024 Delco Hi-Q Schedule 
             Teams MUST BE  in the staging area 15 minutes before the scheduled starting time

Host school listed first, underlined and in BOLD

SEMI FINALS: Tuesday, February 27 and Thursday, February 29

DELCO Hi-Q CHAMPIONSHIP: Wednesday, March 13



Bonner & Prendie

Academy of Notre Dame

Academy Park

Tuesday, January 30

9:50 AM

Upper Darby

Ridley

Strath Haven

Wednesday, January 31

9:50 AM

Cardinal O'Hara

Chichester

Sun Valley

Monday, February 5

9:45 AM

Chester STEM Academy

Interboro

VFMA

Wednesday, February 7

9:45 AM

Garnet Valley

Haverford

Radnor

Friday, February 9 

9:55 AM

Penn Wood

Archbishop Carroll

Springfield

Tuesday, February 13

9:15 AM

Marple Newtown

Penncrest

Del. County Christian School

Thursday, February 15 

9:15 AM

PRACTICE SESSION: November 9 @ Marple Newtown 

FMFCU FOUNDATION CELEBRATION: TBD

2023-2024 Delco Hi-Q Schedule 
             Teams MUST BE  in the staging area 15 minutes before the scheduled starting time

Host school listed first, underlined and in BOLD

SEMI FINALS: Tuesday, February 27 and Thursday, February 29

DELCO Hi-Q CHAMPIONSHIP: Wednesday, March 13


